The categories of   noncompliance and corresponding

penalties are defined as follows:    (1) Major -- The violation deviates from the  

requirement in a way that negatively impacts patient eligibility for discount  

payment or charity care programs. The penalty for this category is twenty-five  

thousand dollars ($25,000). (2) Moderate   -- The violation deviates from the

requirement in a way that does not directly   impact patient eligibility for discount

payment or charity care programs but has the   potential to impact a patient's

ability to receive discount payment or charity care.

[...]

programs, provided the hospital takes   corrective action as directed by the

Department.

(1) 

Major -- The violation deviates from the   requirement in a way that negatively impacts

patient eligibility for discount   payment or charity care programs. The penalty for this

category is twenty-five   thousand dollars ($25,000).

(2) 

Moderate   -- The violation deviates from the requirement in a way that does not directly

impact patient eligibility for discount payment or charity care programs but has the  

potential to impact a patient's ability to receive discount payment or charity care.